
Stevens (12-4,3-2 MAC Freedom) -vs- DeSales (14-2,5-0 MAC Freedom)
01/17/24 at Billera Hall, Center Valley, PA

 
 

 
 
Stevens 60

DeSales 63

Date: 01/17/24
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 350
Site: Billera Hall, Center Valley, PA
Referees: Darryl Spence, Kevin Rogan, Dave DeYoung

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Stevens 26 34 60
DeSales 38 25 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Braunstein,Stephen * 32 7-12 3-7 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 19
32 Spellman,Jack * 31 4-10 0-1 3-3 5-5 10 1 0 0 4 0 11
01 Goodall,Mike * 27 4-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 3 9
23 Coffey,Conor * 30 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 4
33 Singh,Xander * 19 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 0
05 Maddison,Kyle 20 5-8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 12
14 Chhabra,Harmehar 13 1-7 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 0 1 0 3
31 McGuire,Tommy 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 2 2
02 Machado,Ritchie 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
11 Leming,Matt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-57 7-18 5-5 9-13 22 12 9 7 5 9 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
Second Half 12-28   42.86 % 6-14   42.86 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 24-57   42.1 % 7-18   38.9 % 5-5   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Bowen,Will * 31 6-10 3-7 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 2 2 1 15
02 Barnes,Mason * 31 4-7 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 9 0 1 2 11
23 Gibbs,Caleb * 30 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-8 10 2 1 1 0 0 6
15 Guldin,Christian * 27 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 0 6
04 Boylan,Ryan * 21 2-2 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 1 4 2 0 0 6
25 Eberly,Elijah 18 4-11 0-0 2-4 3-2 5 2 0 3 0 1 10
11 Holmqvist,Jordan 26 3-8 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 9
33 Atkinson,Devin 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Ciszkowski,Matt 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-47 9-19 8-12 11-24 35 10 19 15 3 4 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00 % 8-13   61.54 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 9-19   47.37 % 1-6   16.67 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 23-47   48.9 % 9-19   47.4 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Stevens Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: DeSales
MISS LAYUP by SPELLMAN,JACK(in the paint) 19:32
REBOUND OFF by SPELLMAN,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by SPELLMAN,JACK(in the paint) 19:27 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 19:19

19:04 TURNOVER  by GIBBS,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by SPELLMAN,JACK(in the paint) 18:56

18:56 BLOCK  by BOWEN,WILL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GOODALL,MIKE 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYLAN,RYAN
18:21 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GULDIN,CHRISTIAN

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,MASON
GOOD JUMPER by COFFEY,CONOR(in the paint) 18:09 4-3 V 1

17:43 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,MASON
-- ASSIST  by GIBBS,CALEB

TURNOVER  by COFFEY,CONOR 17:25
17:25 STEAL  by BARNES,MASON
17:03 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BOYLAN,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOWEN,WILL
MISS LAYUP by SPELLMAN,JACK(in the paint) 16:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,CALEB
16:30 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN,WILL

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,MASON
MISS 3PTR by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,WILL
15:59 4-14 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN,WILL

-- ASSIST  by BOYLAN,RYAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:56
GOOD LAYUP by SPELLMAN,JACK(in the paint) 15:36 6-14 H 8
ASSIST  by COFFEY,CONOR --
FOUL  by SPELLMAN,JACK 15:21

15:21 MISS FT by BOYLAN,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:21 SUB OUT by GULDIN,CHRISTIAN
15:21 SUB OUT by GIBBS,CALEB
15:21 SUB IN by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN
15:21 SUB IN by EBERLY,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by COFFEY,CONOR 15:21
SUB OUT by SPELLMAN,JACK 15:21
SUB IN by MACHADO,RITCHIE 15:21
SUB IN by MCGUIRE,TOMMY 15:21

15:21 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by BOYLAN,RYAN
TURNOVER  by SINGH,XANDER 15:21

15:21 STEAL  by BOWEN,WILL
15:21 MISS LAYUP by EBERLY,ELIJAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYLAN,RYAN
FOUL  by MCGUIRE,TOMMY 15:12

15:02 MISS FT by BOYLAN,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:02 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by BOYLAN,RYAN
15:02 SUB OUT by BOYLAN,RYAN
15:02 SUB IN by ATKINSON,DEVIN

TURNOVER  by MCGUIRE,TOMMY 14:36
14:11 MISS LAYUP by EBERLY,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SINGH,XANDER --
GOOD 3PTR by GOODALL,MIKE 13:47 9-16 H 7
ASSIST  by MCGUIRE,TOMMY --

13:28 9-19 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN



-- ASSIST  by BARNES,MASON
MISS LAYUP by MCGUIRE,TOMMY(in the paint) 13:02

13:02 BLOCK  by BOWEN,WILL
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,WILL

12:50 SUB OUT by BOWEN,WILL
12:50 SUB IN by GIBBS,CALEB

SUB OUT by GOODALL,MIKE 12:50
SUB OUT by SINGH,XANDER 12:50
SUB IN by MADDISON,KYLE 12:50
SUB IN by SPELLMAN,JACK 12:50

12:38 TURNOVER  by EBERLY,ELIJAH
STEAL  by MCGUIRE,TOMMY 12:38
MISS JUMPER by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 12:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,CALEB
12:11 MISS JUMPER by GIBBS,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPELLMAN,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by MADDISON,KYLE 11:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,MASON
11:42 9-21 H 12 GOOD DUNK by GIBBS,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,MASON
11:23 FOUL  by ATKINSON,DEVIN
11:23 SUB OUT by BARNES,MASON
11:23 SUB IN by BOYLAN,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by SPELLMAN,JACK(in the paint) 11:21 11-21 H 10
ASSIST  by MACHADO,RITCHIE --

11:08 MISS 3PTR by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,DEVIN

10:54 11-23 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by EBERLY,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOYLAN,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 10:34
REBOUND OFF by SPELLMAN,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by MACHADO,RITCHIE 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYLAN,RYAN
10:16 MISS JUMPER by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by EBERLY,ELIJAH
10:12 TURNOVER  by EBERLY,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by MACHADO,RITCHIE 10:09
SUB OUT by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 10:09
SUB OUT by MCGUIRE,TOMMY 10:09
SUB IN by GOODALL,MIKE 10:09
SUB IN by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR 10:09
SUB IN by COFFEY,CONOR 10:09
MISS LAYUP by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR(in the paint) 09:43
REBOUND OFF by SPELLMAN,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by SPELLMAN,JACK(in the paint) 09:38 13-23 H 10

09:38 FOUL  by EBERLY,ELIJAH
09:38 SUB OUT by EBERLY,ELIJAH
09:38 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,DEVIN
09:38 SUB IN by CISZKOWSKI,MATT
09:38 SUB IN by BOWEN,WILL

GOOD FT by SPELLMAN,JACK 09:38 14-23 H 9
09:21 MISS LAYUP by GIBBS,CALEB(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SPELLMAN,JACK 09:21
REBOUND DEF by SPELLMAN,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR(in the paint) 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,CALEB
08:40 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,WILL

REBOUND DEF by GOODALL,MIKE --
GOOD JUMPER by MADDISON,KYLE(in the paint) 08:26 16-23 H 7

07:47 MISS JUMPER by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,CALEB

07:47 TURNOVER  by TEAM



07:47 SUB OUT by BOYLAN,RYAN
07:47 SUB OUT by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN
07:47 SUB IN by BARNES,MASON
07:47 SUB IN by GULDIN,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by GOODALL,MIKE(in the paint) 07:28 18-23 H 5
07:08 18-26 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GULDIN,CHRISTIAN

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,MASON
SUB OUT by MADDISON,KYLE 06:43
SUB OUT by SPELLMAN,JACK 06:43
SUB IN by LEMING,MATT 06:43
SUB IN by SINGH,XANDER 06:43
MISS JUMPER by COFFEY,CONOR(in the paint) 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,CALEB
06:05 MISS 3PTR by GULDIN,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,WILL
05:55 18-28 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,MASON
GOOD JUMPER by GOODALL,MIKE 05:39 20-28 H 8

05:23 SUB OUT by GIBBS,CALEB
05:23 SUB IN by EBERLY,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by GOODALL,MIKE 05:23
SUB IN by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 05:23

05:19 20-30 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,MASON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COFFEY,CONOR 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CISZKOWSKI,MATT
04:27 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,MASON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:25 FOUL  by CISZKOWSKI,MATT
04:25 SUB OUT by CISZKOWSKI,MATT
04:25 SUB IN by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN(in the paint) 04:13 22-30 H 8
ASSIST  by LEMING,MATT --

03:55 22-32 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by EBERLY,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by SINGH,XANDER 03:36
SUB OUT by LEMING,MATT 03:36
SUB OUT by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR 03:36
SUB IN by GOODALL,MIKE 03:36
SUB IN by SPELLMAN,JACK 03:36

03:11 MISS LAYUP by EBERLY,ELIJAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SPELLMAN,JACK 03:11

-- REBOUND OFF by EBERLY,ELIJAH
03:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SINGH,XANDER(in the paint) 02:41
REBOUND OFF by SINGH,XANDER --
MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,CONOR 02:34

02:34 BLOCK  by BARNES,MASON
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,WILL

02:15 22-35 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by BARNES,MASON

02:10 FOUL  by EBERLY,ELIJAH
02:10 SUB OUT by EBERLY,ELIJAH
02:10 SUB IN by GIBBS,CALEB

SUB OUT by COFFEY,CONOR 02:10
SUB IN by MADDISON,KYLE 02:10
MISS JUMPER by SPELLMAN,JACK(in the paint) 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,CALEB
01:23 22-38 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by GULDIN,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by MADDISON,KYLE 01:11 24-38 H 14

00:42 MISS JUMPER by GULDIN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GULDIN,CHRISTIAN



00:37 MISS 3PTR by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN(in the paint) 00:17 26-38 H 12

00:00 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPELLMAN,JACK --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Stevens Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: DeSales
20:00 SUB OUT by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN
20:00 SUB IN by BOYLAN,RYAN

SUB OUT by MADDISON,KYLE 20:00
SUB IN by COFFEY,CONOR 20:00

20:00 26-40 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BOWEN,WILL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 19:19 28-40 H 12

18:52 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:32 TURNOVER  by BOWEN,WILL
STEAL  by SINGH,XANDER 18:32
MISS 3PTR by SINGH,XANDER 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,CALEB
17:59 28-42 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BOYLAN,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GULDIN,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by SPELLMAN,JACK 17:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,WILL
FOUL  by SINGH,XANDER 17:43

17:26 28-44 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by BOWEN,WILL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOYLAN,RYAN

TURNOVER  by COFFEY,CONOR 17:14
17:14 STEAL  by BARNES,MASON
16:48 MISS 3PTR by GULDIN,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by SPELLMAN,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by SINGH,XANDER(in the paint) 16:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,CALEB
16:07 28-46 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,CALEB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,MASON
GOOD JUMPER by GOODALL,MIKE(in the paint) 15:56 30-46 H 16
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:55

15:55 SUB OUT by GULDIN,CHRISTIAN
15:55 SUB OUT by BOWEN,WILL
15:55 SUB IN by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN
15:55 SUB IN by EBERLY,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by SINGH,XANDER 15:55
SUB IN by MCGUIRE,TOMMY 15:55

15:29 30-48 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by EBERLY,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 15:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,MASON

14:58 MISS LAYUP by EBERLY,ELIJAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SPELLMAN,JACK 14:58
REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,CONOR --

14:46 FOUL  by BOYLAN,RYAN
GOOD FT by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 14:46 31-48 H 17
SUB OUT by COFFEY,CONOR 14:46
SUB IN by MACHADO,RITCHIE 14:46
GOOD FT by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 14:46 32-48 H 16

14:15 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,MASON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MACHADO,RITCHIE 14:04
REBOUND OFF by GOODALL,MIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 13:58 35-48 H 13



ASSIST  by GOODALL,MIKE --
13:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:45 SUB OUT by BOYLAN,RYAN
13:45 SUB IN by ATKINSON,DEVIN

SUB OUT by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 13:45
SUB IN by MADDISON,KYLE 13:45
FOUL  by MACHADO,RITCHIE 13:34

13:19 TURNOVER  by ATKINSON,DEVIN
STEAL  by GOODALL,MIKE 13:19

13:19 SUB IN by BOYLAN,RYAN
13:19 SUB OUT by BARNES,MASON

FOUL  by MACHADO,RITCHIE 13:15
TURNOVER  by MACHADO,RITCHIE 13:15

13:15 SUB OUT by GIBBS,CALEB
13:15 SUB IN by BOWEN,WILL
13:04 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by EBERLY,ELIJAH
12:54 TURNOVER  by BOYLAN,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by MADDISON,KYLE 12:40 38-48 H 10
12:23 MISS LAYUP by EBERLY,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGUIRE,TOMMY --
MISS 3PTR by MADDISON,KYLE 12:14

-- REBOUND DEF by EBERLY,ELIJAH
FOUL  by MCGUIRE,TOMMY 12:10
SUB OUT by GOODALL,MIKE 12:10
SUB IN by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 12:10

11:55 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by EBERLY,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOYLAN,RYAN

11:39 FOUL  by ATKINSON,DEVIN
SUB OUT by MACHADO,RITCHIE 11:39
SUB OUT by SPELLMAN,JACK 11:39
SUB IN by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR 11:39
SUB IN by COFFEY,CONOR 11:39
MISS JUMPER by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR(in the paint) 11:25

-- REBOUND DEF by EBERLY,ELIJAH
FOUL  by MCGUIRE,TOMMY 10:55

10:55 38-51 H 13 GOOD FT by EBERLY,ELIJAH
10:54 MISS FT by EBERLY,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGUIRE,TOMMY(in the paint) 10:39 40-51 H 11
ASSIST  by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR --

10:11 TURNOVER  by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN
STEAL  by MCGUIRE,TOMMY 10:11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:11

10:11 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,DEVIN
10:11 SUB IN by GULDIN,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR 10:11 43-51 H 8
ASSIST  by COFFEY,CONOR --

09:39 TURNOVER  by BOYLAN,RYAN
STEAL  by MADDISON,KYLE 09:39
GOOD JUMPER by MADDISON,KYLE(in the paint) 09:33 45-51 H 6

09:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:28 SUB OUT by EBERLY,ELIJAH
09:28 SUB IN by GIBBS,CALEB

FOUL  by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR 09:07
08:54 TURNOVER  by GULDIN,CHRISTIAN

STEAL  by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 08:54
MISS LAYUP by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR(in the paint) 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,WILL
FOUL  by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR 08:09
SUB OUT by MCGUIRE,TOMMY 08:09
SUB IN by SPELLMAN,JACK 08:09



08:09 45-52 H 7 GOOD FT by GIBBS,CALEB
08:09 45-53 H 8 GOOD FT by GIBBS,CALEB
08:09 SUB OUT by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN
08:09 SUB IN by CISZKOWSKI,MATT

MISS JUMPER by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR(in the paint) 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,CALEB

07:53 SUB OUT by BOYLAN,RYAN
07:53 SUB IN by BARNES,MASON

FOUL  by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR 07:51
07:47 45-54 H 9 GOOD FT by BARNES,MASON

SUB OUT by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR 07:47
SUB IN by SINGH,XANDER 07:47

07:47 45-55 H 10 GOOD FT by BARNES,MASON
07:37 FOUL  by CISZKOWSKI,MATT

MISS 3PTR by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 07:19
REBOUND OFF by SPELLMAN,JACK --
GOOD 3PTR by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 07:15 48-55 H 7
ASSIST  by MADDISON,KYLE --

06:53 48-57 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,MASON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SINGH,XANDER(in the paint) 06:31
REBOUND OFF by SPELLMAN,JACK --

06:30 FOUL  by BOWEN,WILL
GOOD FT by SPELLMAN,JACK 06:30 49-57 H 8

06:30 SUB OUT by CISZKOWSKI,MATT
06:30 SUB IN by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MADDISON,KYLE 06:30
SUB IN by GOODALL,MIKE 06:30
GOOD FT by SPELLMAN,JACK 06:30 50-57 H 7
SUB OUT by SINGH,XANDER 06:30
SUB IN by MCGUIRE,TOMMY 06:30

06:05 50-59 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,MASON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by COFFEY,CONOR(in the paint) 05:53 52-59 H 7

05:37 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,CALEB

05:20 TURNOVER  by BOWEN,WILL
STEAL  by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 05:20
GOOD 3PTR by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 05:10 55-59 H 4

05:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 05:01
SUB IN by MADDISON,KYLE 05:01

04:56 TURNOVER  by GULDIN,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by GOODALL,MIKE 04:56
MISS LAYUP by COFFEY,CONOR(in the paint) 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:35 SUB OUT by BOWEN,WILL
04:35 SUB IN by EBERLY,ELIJAH
04:02 TURNOVER  by EBERLY,ELIJAH

STEAL  by GOODALL,MIKE 04:02
MISS 3PTR by GOODALL,MIKE 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,MASON
FOUL  by MCGUIRE,TOMMY 03:28

03:28 MISS FT by EBERLY,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GOODALL,MIKE 03:28
SUB OUT by MCGUIRE,TOMMY 03:28
SUB IN by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN 03:28
SUB IN by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR 03:28

03:28 55-60 H 5 GOOD FT by EBERLY,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN
02:39 MISS LAYUP by EBERLY,ELIJAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SPELLMAN,JACK 02:39



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:39 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:29 FOUL  by GIBBS,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by BRAUNSTEIN,STEPHEN(in the paint) 02:19 57-60 H 3
01:47 MISS LAYUP by EBERLY,ELIJAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR 01:47
REBOUND DEF by SPELLMAN,JACK --

01:47 FOUL  by GIBBS,CALEB
01:47 SUB OUT by EBERLY,ELIJAH
01:47 SUB IN by BOWEN,WILL

MISS 3PTR by MADDISON,KYLE 01:24
REBOUND OFF by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR --
GOOD 3PTR by MADDISON,KYLE 01:20 60-60
ASSIST  by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:16
SUB OUT by CHHABRA,HARMEHAR 01:16
SUB IN by MCGUIRE,TOMMY 01:16

00:49 MISS JUMPER by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by MCGUIRE,TOMMY --
MISS JUMPER by SPELLMAN,JACK(in the paint) 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMQVIST,JORDAN
00:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:01 60-63 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN,WILL

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,MASON
00:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCGUIRE,TOMMY 00:01
SUB IN by GOODALL,MIKE 00:01

00:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 SUB OUT by BOWEN,WILL
00:01 SUB IN by EBERLY,ELIJAH

TURNOVER  by COFFEY,CONOR 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by EBERLY,ELIJAH


